Maple Armor - ©2023 by Maple Armor. All rights reserved.
DESCRIPTION
FW2601
FireWatcher FW2601 Series
Aspirating Smoke Detector
• Optional SKUs for 1/2/4 pipes
• Independent detection chamber for each pipe
• Default pipe addressing, independent airflow

SPECIFICATION
FW2601
ORDERING INFORMATION
19
6
312
21
0
312
The detector is fixed on the wall using expansion bolts (using M4 screws). The spacing between the mounting holes is
312mm. The sampling pipe* that is compatible with the detector shall have an outer diameter of 25mm and an inner
diameter generally of 21mm. Other external dimensions and detailed installation dimensions are shown in the diagrams.
*Sampling Pipe and its connecting accessories are usually universal PVC plastic products, which are readily available in the
local market. If assistance is needed to procure pipes, please contact your local sales representative at Maple Armor.
Spacing and Margins of Holes Physical Dimensions
Sizes for upper air intakes
Sizes for lower air exhaust
Operating Temperature -10～+55℃
Storage Temperature -20～+65℃
Relative Humidity ≤95% (no condensation)
Operating Voltage DC18V～30V
Monitor Current 900mA（@100 pipe length）
Alarm Current 950mA（@100 pipe length）
LED (FW2601-P4) Power supply: green; Fault: yellow; Early warning: red; Fire alarm: red; Total of 4 partitions: green/red
LED (FW2601-P1) Power supply: green; Fault: yellow; Early warning: red; Fire alarm: red; Total of 1 partition: green/red
LED (FW2601-P2) Power supply: green; Fault: yellow; Early warning: red; Fire alarm: red; Total of 2 partitions: green/red
Protocol RS485 Modbus
Range of Address Max. 252
Transmission Distance 1300m
Exterior Gray PLA9023
shell material Metal/Plastic
product quality 4.75kg
Dimensions 361×255×140mm
Max protection area 4880m² in straight pipes
Sensitivity range 0.001～20% obs/m
Relay output 9 configurable relays, capacity 2A
Max sampling holes 144 in straight pipes
Max dist.of remote hole 122m in straight pipes
FM Standard FM3230 Smoke Actuated Detectors for Automatic Alarm Signaling
CCC Standard GB15631-2008 Specialty Fire Detectors
Approvals
Environmental
Electrical
Signaling
Mechanical
Detection
MODEL DESCRIPTION UOM MPQ MOQ COO
FW2601-P1 FireWatcher Aspirating Smoke Detector 1 pipe EA. 1 1 China
FW2601-P2 FireWatcher Aspirating Smoke Detector 2 pipe EA. 1 1 China
FW2601-P4 FireWatcher Aspirating Smoke Detector 4 pipe EA. 1 1 China
FW2405 ASD-Monitor Networking Software, compatible with FW2352 EA. 1 1 China
FW2406 ASD-Calculator Sampling Pipe Design Software EA. 1 1 China
FW2601-P4-02 Coarse Filter EA. 1 1 China
FW2601-P4-03 Fine Filter EA. 1 1 China
FW2601-P4-T3 RS485 Networking Card, Compatible with FW2405 EA. 1 1 China
FW2601-HEPA HEPA filter cotton, optional external filter EA. 1 1 China